

FILED

APRIL 15, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32842-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SALVADOR S. NAVA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u>	4
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	14
APPENDIX A	16-24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Ammons, 105 Wn.2d 175,
713 P.2d 719, 718 P.2d 796 (1986) 6

State v. Fain, 94 Wn.2d 387, 617 P.2d 720 (1980)..... 12

State v. Frampton, 95 Wn.2d 469, 627 P.2d 922 (1981) 7

State v. Morin, 100 Wn.App. 25, 995 P.2d 113, review denied,
142 Wn.2d 1010, 16 P.3d 1264 (2000)..... 12

State v. Nava, 177 Wn.App. 272, 311 P.3d 83 (Wash.App. Div.3 2013).. 1

State v. Smith, 93 Wn.2d 329, 610 P.2d 869, cert. denied,
449 U.S. 873, 101 S.Ct. 213, 66 L.Ed.2d 93 (1980)..... 12

State v. Whitfield, 132 Wn.App. 878, 134 P.3d 1203 (2006),
review denied, 159 Wn.2d 1012, 154 P.3d 919 (2007) 13-14

Federal Cases

Graham v. Florida, 560 U.S. 48, 130 S.Ct. 2011,
176 L.Ed.2d 825 (2010) 7

Roper v. Simmons, 543 U.S. 551, 125 S.Ct. 1183,
161 L.Ed.2d 1 (2005) 7

Other Authorities

Article I, section 14 of the Washington Constitution 12

Eighth Amendment of the United States Constitution 7

Hard Time for Armed Crime Act. “Laws of 1995, ch. 129,
§ 1(1)(a) (Initiative 159 (I-159) 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Rules and Statutes

RCW 9.94A.525	5
RCW 9.94A.589	6
RCW 9.94A.589 (1)(b)	4
